City of Fresno
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

1721 Van Ness Avenue - Fresno, CA 93721

Phone (§58) 621-5600
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. =27
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: W CITY COUNCIL — | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY __ | INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD _ Aug 20, 2020
PROJECT: ANIMAL CONTROL FACILITY PROJECT _____SHEET __ 1of108
PO.NO: _TBD PROJECT I.D. _ PW00935 ==
TO: Quiring General LLC 5118 E. Clinton Way, Sta 201 Fresno CA 93727 ____.CONTRACTOR

You ara hereby requested to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the
fallowing described work not included in the plans-and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. __ Change requested by: City of Fresno
Description:

I CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
A. See Attachments “A" (2 pages), "B" (99 pages) and "C" (6 pages) for a complete
description of the changes.

B. Increase contract price in accordance with the City of Fresno Animal Control Facility
Construction Estimate Update letter from Quiring General LLC dated November 16, 2020, in the
amount of 2,391,065.00. $ 2,391,065.00

l, CONTRACT PRICE
Increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shail be considered full
compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-ups and overheads.

Agreed Lump Sum Increase in Contract PRCE..............c.ccoveeeeiorneessioreaeseseeeersiieeee i $ 2,391,065.00
. CONTRACT TIME
N0 Change In CONTACE TIME. .. .......c i wiiiiiieasiseeist e oot aissas sas s v ses e et e ia s eataeesssrae i eatnns 0 Days
|Cost of this Change Order $  2,391,065.00 Increaso  |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimited Decrease NUMBER
Exact X o il /OF DAYS
Original Contract Price _$ 14,500,000.00 Date of Nolice te Proceed
Approved Cost Changes to Date §  310,000.00 Contract Working C:
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Dats for Gomp
including this Change Order  §  2,701,085.00 Time extension days this CCO
SR Total time days all CCO's
Net change in Contract Price is |Weather Days through
of the original Contract Price 18.6% Suspended Days through
e |Extended Date for C
Revised ContractPrice $ _17,201,065,00 [Substantia) Complet
We, the undersigned contractor, have glv_en careful Joration lo the change proposed and hereby agrae, If this proposal is

appeoved. that we will provide all equipment, furnish all matenials, except as may atherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necassary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the price shown above.

AccepiedDate . Contractor; QUIringG General LLC

Signed By: e L e e
If the contractor does not sign acceplance of this order, his attention is di 1 to the requi of the

spacilicatians as (o proceeding with the ordered work. y L

E_
z
i@

Submitted By:  Willlam Ratliff A ’ 2egfnma o o
Inspector i City Conalruction Manwger
Autharized: . B Chief Administrative Officer S — =
Authorized: B City Council 4 Minutes of Meeting Daled: e =
- 3 5 Z C > Z {
Approved: B Public Works Assistant Diragle poee S = —— = . Dale &:\ _\—j____ o 2
B Public Works Director - Date

c: Nathan Sanchez, Project Manager

cg K:\ProjectFiles-PW\PW00935 Animal ShelteACCO\CCO No. 2\PW00935 CCO No, 2.xlsm 11/17/2020



