
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 20-001553 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/6/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/3/2020 12/3/2020

Title: Actions pertaining to the Animal Control Facility project:
1. Approve Contract Change Order Number 2 to the Animal Control Facility project construction
contract with Northstar General Inc., and Quiring General LLC., of Fresno California, to increase the
total construction contract amount by $2,391,065 to a total contract value of $17,201,065 (Council
District 4)
2. ***RESOLUTION - approve a resolution of the Council of the City of Fresno establishing
procedures for the approval of certain contract change orders for the City of Fresno Animal Control
Facility project (Subject to Mayor’s Veto)

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-001553 - Animal Shelter Change Order #2, 2. 20-001553 Animal Control Facility Attachment A,
3. 20-001553 Animal Control Facility Attachment B, 4. 20-001553 Animal Control Facility Attachment
C, 5. 20-001553 Animal Control Facility Change Order Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council12/3/2020 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

